
ePublishing System, Government of India
Tender Details

Date : 17-Apr-2025 02:07 PM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain Bose Institute,Kolkata
Tender Reference
Number BI/T/22/2024-25

Tender ID 2025_BOSEK_792768_2
Tender Type Limited. Form of contract Works
Tender Category Services No. of Covers 2

Payment Mode Not Applicable Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No

 

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2
Cover No Cover Document Type Description
1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf NIT
2 Finance .xls BOQ

 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To NA Fee Payable At NA
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

NA

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD Exemption

Allowed
NA

EMD Fee Type NA EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To NA EMD Payable At NA

Work /Item(s)
Title AMC of Biomedical waste collection from 04 campuses
Work Description AMC of Biomedical waste collection from 04 campuses (including collection of sharp items) for 03 years
Pre Qualification
Details

As per tender document 

Tender Value in ₹ 10,10,592 Product Category Facility
Management
Services

Sub category Biomedical waste 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of Work(Days) 1095 
Location Bose

Institute
Kolkata

Pincode 700091 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place Unified Academic
Campus, Bose Institute,
Kol 91

 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 17-Apr-2025 03:00 PM Bid Opening Date 05-May-2025 12:30 PM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

17-Apr-2025 03:30 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

05-May-2025 12:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 17-Apr-2025 04:00 PM Clarification End Date 23-Apr-2025 05:00 PM 
Bid Submission Start Date 24-Apr-2025 10:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 05-May-2025 12:00 PM
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tendernotice_1.pdf TENDER DOCUMENT 457.79
 

Work Item
Documents

 

S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size
(in KB)

1 Tender Documents RETENDERNIT22.pdf TENDER DOCUMENTS 457.65
 

4/17/25, 2:10 PM ePublishing System, Government of India

https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app?component=view&page=EpublishPublishedTenderList&service=direct&session=T&sp=SiJ6iwzJYsc9KgWA1… 1/2

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


 
Tender Inviting Authority
Name Registrar (Officiating)
Address Registrar (O) Bose Institute Unified Academic Campus Block EN 80 Sector V Salt Lake City Kolkata 700091
 
Tender Creator Details
Created By Babli Marrick
Designation Office Superintendent
Created Date 17-Apr-2025 01:52 PM
 
 

4/17/25, 2:10 PM ePublishing System, Government of India

https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app?component=view&page=EpublishPublishedTenderList&service=direct&session=T&sp=SiJ6iwzJYsc9KgWA1… 2/2



BOSE INSTITUTE 
UNIFIED ACADEMIC CAMPUS, BLOCK –EN 80, SECTOR V, SALT LAKE 

Kolkata 700 091 
 

 

Sd/- 
Registrar (O) 

 

Requisition no.  BI/T/22/2024-25 
Requisition date  20/03/2025 
Type of tender  Limited 
Type of Requirement  AMC of Bio medical waste collection from 04 (four) campuses ( including 

collection of sharp items)  
Name of units : 4 campuses :1) Unified Academic Campus, 2) Centenary 
Campus, 3) Main Campus 4) Madhyamgram Exp.Firm 

Documents required  Trade License copy (Pollution control authorization certificate), Company 
profile, GST, PAN, ITR (Last financial year), Credential report. 
*( Authorization & validity certificate from WBPCB to be enclosed)    

Submission of quotation 
(Address) 

 Quotation to be submitted in sealed envelope,   Box will be kept at the gate of 
Bose Institute, Unified Academic Campus, Block-EN 80, Sector –V, salt lake. 
Kolkata 700091 

For any query the interested 
vendors may contact  

 Registrar_office@jcbose.ac.in or  bipurchase@jcbose.ac.in 

Last date of submission of 
quotation 

 05/5/2025   upto 12:00 noon 

Date & time for opening of 
bid 

 05/5/2025   upto 12:30 p.m. 

Venue of bid opening  Purchase Cell, UAC, Bose Institute, Kolkata 91 
 
General terms & conditions : 

  

Quotation validity  90 days 
Waste collection frequency  In every week 
Payment  mode   No advance,     only Quarterly Payment 
L.D. Clause  In case of failure in compliance of the contract a liquidated damage @ 0.5% 

per week or part thereof will be deducted subject to maximum at 10% of the 
contract value. 

  Type of Requirement and Requisition number should be mentioned on the 
closed cover envelop positively 

  Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations either 
in part or in full. The reasons for rejecting of a prospective vendor will be 
disclosed only when enquiries are made 

  AMC for 3 years renewable on annual basis based on satisfactory 
performance report, Price bid as per prescribed format  

  The Bidder should give a declaration that they follow the guideline for 
management of Healthcare waste as per Biomedical Waste 
Management Rules, 2016 and give a declaration ….” No secondary 
handling, use and pilferage of waste shall be done at healthcare 
facility”.  



 

 

BOSE INSTITUTE 
UNIFIED ACADEMIC CAMPUS, BLOCK –EN 80, SECTOR V, SALT LAKE 

KOLKATA 700 91 
 
                                                                                           PRICE BID  
 
                                      (Service charge for First year : Period 01.06.25 to 31.03.2026) 
 
Sl. No Name of Campus Rate per month Rate for 01 year 
1 Main Campus   
2 Centenary Building   
3 Unified Academy Campus   
4 Madhyamgram Exp.Farm   
        TOTAL : (A)   
 

(Service charge for Second year : Period 01.04.26 to 31.03.2027) 
 
Sl. No Name of Campus Rate per month Rate for 01 year 
1 Main Campus   
2 Centenary Building   
3 Unified Academy Campus   
4 Madhyamgram Exp.Farm   
        TOTAL : (B)   
 

(Service charge for Third year : Period 01.04.27 to 31.03.2028) 
 
Sl. No Name of Campus Rate per month Rate for 01 year 
1 Main Campus   
2 Centenary Building   
3 Unified Academy Campus   
4 Madhyamgram Exp.Farm   
        TOTAL : (C)   
 

        TOTAL : (A+B+C)  
     (GST as applicable)  

  

 


